

## City of Boston

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 2023-0866 **Version**: 1

Type:Mayor OrderStatus:PassedFile created:5/1/2023In control:City CouncilOn agenda:5/3/2023Final action:5/3/2023

Title: Message and order authorizing the City of Boston to accept and expend the in-kind donation of office

furniture, equipment, and accessories, valued at Ten Thousand Dollars (\$10,000.00), a donation to the Veronica B. Smith Senior Center, Inc. located at 20 Chestnut Hill Avenue, Brighton, MA 02135. The purpose of this donation is to furnish the Veronica B. Smith Senior Center that provides services

for older adults, including exercise and other recreational programs.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Veronica B. Smith Senior Center

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/3/2023	1	City Council	The rules were suspended; the order was	
			nassed	

Message and order authorizing the City of Boston to accept and expend the in-kind donation of office furniture, equipment, and accessories, valued at Ten Thousand Dollars (\$10,000.00), a donation to the Veronica B. Smith Senior Center, Inc. located at 20 Chestnut Hill Avenue, Brighton, MA 02135. The purpose of this donation is to furnish the Veronica B. Smith Senior Center that provides services for older adults, including exercise and other recreational programs.